## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY FOR (1) A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF ITS RATES FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE; (2) AN ORDER APPROVING ITS 2017 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE PLAN; (3) AN ORDER APPROVING ITS TARIFFS AND RIDERS; (4) AN ORDER APPROVING ACCOUNTING PRACTICES TO ESTABLISH REGULATORY ASSETS AND LIABILITIES; AND (5) AN ORDER GRANTING ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS AND RELIEF	) ) ) ) CASE NO. 2017-00179 ) )
AFFIDAVIT OF JEFFRY PO	LLOCK
State of Missouri ) ) SS County of St. Louis )	

Jeffry Pollock, being first duly sworn, on his oath states:

- 1. My name is Jeffry Pollock. I am President of J. Pollock, Incorporated, 12647 Olive Blvd., Suite 585, St. Louis, Missouri 63141. We have been retained by Kentucky League of Cities to testify in this proceeding on its behalf;
- 2. Attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes is Errata to my Direct Testimony and Exhibits, which have been prepared in written form for introduction into evidence in the Public Service Commission of Commonwealth of Kentucky, Case No. 2017-00179; and,

3. I hereby swear and affirm that my answers contained in the testimony are true and correct.

Jeffry Pollock

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of October 2017.

Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for Lincoln County My Commission Expires: April 25, 2019 Commission Number: 15390610

Kitty Turner, Notary Public Commission #: 15390610

My Commission expires on April 25, 2019.

